Table 2: Knowledge level among providers (N=34)

Physician Genetic Midwife Exact Kruskal-
Counselor Wallis Test
Statement N (%) N (%) N (%) P
“I feel knowledgeable about the science 0.233
behind NIPS
Strongly Agree 5(21.7) 3(42.9) 0(0.0)
Somewhat Agree 14 (60.9) 2 (28.6) 2 (50.0)
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2(8.7) 1(14.3) 0(0.0)
Somewhat Disagree 2(8.7) 1(14.3) 2 (50.0)
Strongly Disagree 0(0.0) 0(0.0) 0(0.0)
“I provide sufficient pre-test counseling 0.041
for NIPS”
Strongly Agree 6 (26.1) 5(71.4) 0(0.0)
Somewhat Agree 9(39.1) 1(14.3) 2 (50.0)
Neither Agree nor Disagree 0(0.0) 1(14.3) 0(0.0)
Somewhat Disagree 5(21.7) 0(0.0) 1(25.0)
Strongly Disagree 3(13.0) 0(0.0) 1(25.0)
“I provide sufficient post-test counseling for 0.075
positive NIPS”
Strongly Agree 6 (26.1) 5(71.4) 0(0.0)
Somewhat Agree 7(30.4) 1(14.3) 3(75.0)
Neither Agree nor Disagree 4(17.4) 1(14.3) 0(0.0)
Somewhat Disagree 4(17.4) 0(0.0) 1(25.0)
Strongly Disagree 2(8.7) 0(0.0) 0(0.0)
“I am knowledgeable about resources available 0.525
to patients who received a positive NIPS result”
Strongly Agree 11 (47.8) 4 (57.1) 1(25.0)
Somewhat Agree 6 (26.1) 3(42.9) 2 (50.0)
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2(8.7) 0(0.0) 0(0.0)
Somewhat Disagree 3 (13.0) 0(0.0) 1(25.0)

Strongly Disagree 1(4.3) 0(0.0) 0(0.0)




